
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

APPLICATION OF MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY  
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING AND APPROVAL  
OF A NON-STANDARD SPACING UNIT,  
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 

CASE NO. 23345 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 

COMES NOW, Michael H. Feldewert, Adam G. Rankin, Julia Broggi, and Paula M. Vance 

of Holland & Hart, LLP, and hereby enter their appearances on behalf of MRC Delaware 

Resources, LLC.  

Respectfully submitted,  

HOLLAND & HART, LLP 

Michael H. Feldewert 
Adam G. Rankin 
Julia Broggi 
Paula M. Vance 
Post Office Box 2208 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 
TEL:  (505) 988-4421 
FAX:  (505) 983-6043 Facsimile  
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com 
agrankin@hollandhart.com 
jbroggi@hollandhart.com  
pmvance@hollandhart.com 

ATTORNEYS FOR MRC DELAWARE RESOURCES, LLC 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on February 13, 2023, I served a copy of the foregoing document to 
the following counsel of record via Electronic Mail to: 

Dana S. Hardy 
Jaclyn M. McLean 
Yarithza Peña 
HINKLE SHANOR LLP 
P.O. Box 2068 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2068 
(505) 982-4554
(505) 982-8623 FAX
dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com
jmclean@hinklelawfirm.com
ypena@hinklelawfirm.com

ATTORNEYS FOR MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 

Sharon T. Shaheen 
Samantha H. Catalano 
cc: William McGinnis 
Montgomery & Andrews, P.A. 
Post Office Box 2307 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-
2307 
(505) 986-2678
sshaheen@montand.com
scatalano@montand.com
wmcginnis@montand.com

ATTORNEYS FOR PRIDE ENERGY COMPANY 

Ocean Munds-Dry 
Elizabeth Ryan 
Joby Rittenhouse 
ConocoPhillips 
1048 Paseo de Peralta 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
(505) 780-8000
Ocean.Munds-Dry@conocophillips.com
Beth.Ryan@concophillips.com
Joby.Rittenhouse@conocophillips.com

ATTORNEYS FOR COG OPERATING LLC, CONCHO
OIL & GAS LLC, AND MONGOOSE MINERALS LLC 

Matthew M. Beck 
PEIFER, HANSON, MULLINS & BAKER, P.A. 
P.O. Box 25245 
Albuquerque, NM 8172-2545 
(505) 247-4800
FAX: (505) 243-6458
mbeck@peiferlaw.com

ATTORNEY FOR YATES ENERGY CORPORATION
AND JALAPENO CORPORATION 

Adam G. Rankin 


